

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 569

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “Evidentiary Standard and Eligibility” and substitute “Financial and Other Appropriate Counseling”; and strike beginning with “requiring” in line 4 down through “presumption” in line 16 and substitute “authorizing the Board of Public Works to grant a reasonable amount for any financial or other appropriate counseling for an individual who is erroneously convicted, sentenced, and imprisoned under State law for a crime the individual did not commit if the individual received a certain pardon from the Governor; providing for the application of this Act”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike in their entirety lines 19 through 23, inclusive.

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 6 through 11, inclusive; strike beginning with “(1)” in line 14 down through “(B)” in line 28; in lines 28, 29, and 31, in each instance, strike the brackets; in line 28, strike “(C)”; in line 29, strike “SHALL”; in line 31, strike “ECONOMIC”; and strike beginning with “AN” in line 32 down through “BY” in line 33 and substitute “A REASONABLE AMOUNT FOR ANY FINANCIAL OR OTHER APPROPRIATE COUNSELING FOR”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 3, inclusive; in lines 4, 7, 14, 15, 16, 17, and 25, in each instance, strike the bracket; in lines 4, 14, 16, and 25, strike “(C)”, “(D)”, “(E)”, and “(F)”, respectively; strike beginning with the colon in line 5 down through “(1)” in line 6; strike beginning with “BY” in line 7 down through “EVIDENCE” in line 8; strike beginning with “; OR” in line 8 down through “CRIME” in line 13; in lines 4 and 15, in each instance, strike “(B)”; and in line 18, strike beginning with “DETERMINED” through “SECTION”.

(Over)

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, after line 29, insert:

“SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall be construed to apply only prospectively and may not be applied or interpreted to have any effect on or application to any application for a grant by the Board of Public Works filed before the effective date of this Act.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 3, in line 30, strike “2.” and substitute “3.”.